

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in AN No. 1901/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GALI ANJIAH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVINDRA REDDY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Sudershan Reddy, Adv.

Mr. R. Goverdhan Goud, Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Rajiv Dhawan, Sr. dv.

Mr. . Venkataramana, Adv.

Mr. S.M. Babu, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, stay of the execution of sale deed.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, learned counsel waives notice on behalf of
the respondents. Four weeks granted to file a counter affidavit.
Two
weeks thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)

Court Master

(Anand Singh)

Court Master