

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18061/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/06/2006 in AN No. 1901/2001 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

GALI ANJALIAH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.RAVINDRA REDDY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 19/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A. Sudershan Reddy, Adv.
Mr. R. Goverdhan Goud, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Madhusudhan Babu, Adv.
Ms. Archana Sahadeva, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh K. Giri, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Stay to continue.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master